## Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH-A-(B)6-2/2014

Dated Shimla-171002, 21-October, 2016

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer and posting of Sh. R.K.Mahajan, Superintending Engineer, P&I-II O/o Engineer-in-Chief, I&PH, HP, Shimla to P&I-I, O/o Engineer-in-Chief, HP I&PH, Shimla vice Sh. D.K.Negi, Superintending Engineering and vice versa, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

## BY ORDER

ANURADHA THAKUR
Secretary (I&PH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. As above Copy to :-

Dated Shimla-171002, 21 October, 2016

1.	The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla-
171001.	캠프웨어 경기 이 역사 원교에게 들어서 되지 않는 때 경기를 받게 되었습니다.
2.	The Engineer- in-Chief (Project) Fatehpur, District Kangra
3.	The Accountant General(Audit) HP, Shimla-3.
4.	The Accountant General (A&E) HP, Shimla-3
5.	All the Chief Engineers in IPH Department, HP
6.	All Superintending Engineer, IPH in HP
7.	All concerned officers
-8.	Guard File/ Personal Files/ Spare copies.
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	이 걸어 있었다. 이 그리고 이 이번에 있다. 이 그는 그리어 되다. 이번에도 위치에 바퀴에 취취하면 취취하는데 그 이 그릇이다. 이 그 이렇게 먹었다. 요즘이 되고 있는데 그리고 있다.

(MAN MOHAN JASSAL)
Under Secretary (I&PH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh